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lndependent Auditor,s Report

KHULNA TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED
Boyra Main Road, Khulna

:i-- - -- :_ _ - l- :-: iJl t of the Financial Statements

i,

' -; : '- : ::r t're financial statements of KHULNA TEXTILE MILLS LlMlrED, which comprise the statement:"--:--:::::i0'rasat30June2c21 andthestatementofprofitorrolsandothercomprehensiveincome,
:*:-;-'--:':-angesinequityandstatementof 

cashflr;rJ";;;;'y""rrth"n.no.o.nJnliuraothefinanciar:-:-:- =-"": -. uCing a summaryof significant accounting policies.

- :-" :: - :- ihe accompanying financial state,men-ts present fairry, in ail materiar respects, the financiar: :: - ' - -' :-: Company as at June 30, 2021", and its financial ou.ro.rrn." and cash flows for the year then' 
" : -: - 

"::;rdance with lnternational Financial Reporting Standards (rFRSs) and compry with the
":; - ''*=-:' if the companies Act, r.994, and other appricanrulr*r rna regurations.

: .I ---:::: cur audit in accordance with lnternational standards on Auditing (rsAs). our responsibirities
- ,.. - 

- 
..t,:.;:i':?'.are further described in the Auditorr' n"rponrioirities f; trr" nrJit'or the Financiar

: . , ::._:".ds ,",,r'lJ,'i:::',,y;iJ"J:i:r".,,ffi[Tl;,fJ,Tll,'mtnf,: kliHfiift:ilJ-' -:::-:alrequirementsthatarerelevanttoourauditofthefinancia.rstatementsinBangradesh,andwe
- ' ' ' '' :l cur other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these ethicar requirements. we berieve that
--: :-r: =' ience we have obtained is sufficientand approprirteto proviuea basisforouropinion.
: :- . . ',1 atters
--:r-:-;ialStatementsofKHULNATEXTILEM|LLSLlMrrEDfortheyearended30June 

2020wereauditedby=- --"- '';;ditor who expressed unmodified opinion (Draft) on tt oru statements. Here it is mentionea that the= 
': -':'5 report and financialstatements forthe year ended 30iune 2o2oyetnot finarized though the auditor;--,.;ir'jilrffi:lrI: did not perrorm anv review procedure on the.orprrrtiru figure and carry

q=sponsibilities 
of Management and Those charged with Governance for the Financiar statements."': 

' a;e me nt is responsible for the prepa ration an d fa ir presentation of the fina ncia r statements in accordan ce,' 'r:tFRSs'andforsuchinternalcontrolasmanagementdeterminesisnecessarytoenablethepreparationof
'-:ncial statements that are free from materiarrirr,rr.r"nt, *hair,u., due to fraud or error.
^ creparing the financial statements, management is responsible f::ntnue as a going concern, discrosing, as apiricabre, matters ,;;;"0";T:;:::#f:f;T[ rltJ,;J,j;;;::il,l]::;:::':TX;:.lH:,ili;:::ffi::il.;";;;;;;'io ,,0;,,,,-" ,n"-c",pt"y o-o cease

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the Company,s financial reporting process.

1.



fr/,'E \t,,
_-'rr.i.j&co.
. :t -.,1 -!:rt.,ti-.

l*":':: " : :.. : :.sibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements

:- -'- :: 
= 
': .:,:,:r':[:;T:,rffi:1'fi::x'j:J:,]i:'ffijie financiarstatements as a whore are free

.', i, :" =;.:r;::i[{#ff#r*x;*+,t;,,il""fffiirn#:#tdxlft[
r.,. i -. ...:. .-[ are considered material if, individuall; ;;.,;,;;":: "i:r-::': -'-:rcetheeconomicdecisionsof 

users,rt"nor;;"ilrlt5;:f,:::rlffffil:l1,:;:r?:0,, o"

* 
,;] - - l- ] -il:fi'::1ffi"#J1J:l', we exercise proressionar judgements and mainrain proressionar

' ::-: '' :nd assess the risks of material nrisstatement of the financiar statements, whether due to
"-'-: :: error, design and perform audit proced;;;;;r;;;rive to those risks, and obtain audit. , =::if :Ii*::i::ltffi:i;Hfi *:*l;;*,"our opinion rhe risk or not detecting

., i .r 
cotlusion, forgery, interltionat omissions, *ir*prur"iLi,:tl':?t';:HilJ:?iff:i

t - :--' - an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures
,=.-., 'i!i,':?ffi:..lJ[;[i#i3i"'' 

o" noi io;;;;;;"'e or expressing an opinion on the

' 
;,'::::,'hTiJiJ5,,"J"",'J,:i;::Jil'H,i:-ffilsed and the reasonabreness or accounting

' - --: :de on the appropriateness of ntanasempnr,q rrco ^r+L^ __ .

l : : : i : :,,[:,, 
0 i. 

",i0 
u,. 

" "t,,,,. i it^"-tr'J,T 
H ill,'i',i:lifi :;'Jl; Hl l;.,"J :X: il 

,j;
= : :, : u d e, n J X rill:l I; :: ffiiL:,i;fi 

!:J m*1;1,: x*rm x,r:::;:, I'=::'t to the rerated discrosures in the financiar statementr'orlt ru.r., uir.rorrr", ,r" urrr"ouate, to
*::'i'/ our opinion' our conclusions are based o, ,r,,. ,rul, Ir,o"n." obtained up to trhe date of our.. . iilrulil::,X:*"t"t 

future events or conditions ,r, .rri the Company to cease to continue

. :,: L_ate the overall presentation, strLlcture and content of the Company, financial statements,
.-, .,li'T,iiTffi,Ti:il::::tI'JI*[|*F'Jnt,,up,.u,.nitr,"',niul,vingtransactions

: ::--Jn:cate with those charged with governance regarding, rrol9 other matters, the pranned scope-' . ,:;1,,|il;:Jfl,.';:[l,.ant audit rindings, incruiin; ;;;;;;r,r.ant dericiencies in internar contror

' : : j: :'cvide those charged with governance with a statement inat we have compried with rerevant ethicar
-=:--=-':r:ts 

regarding independence, and to communicate with them all relationships and clther matters'-::^.:'reasonablybethoughttobearonourindependenc",r,,J*nuruapplicabre,reratedsafeguards.

:-- * :'3 ''natters communicated with those chalsed with goverrrance, we determine those matters that were
:" *:'t s'gniflcance in the audit ti,rr. rNr*iarstatemeni, 

"i;;.';;rrent period and are therefore the key
: -: : -ratters' we describe these matters in our auditor's ,eport ,rrress 

law 
or regulation precrudes pubric:....;::[i:jTI'JHff,ii::;[i;:m::::llH[**i#,::^i:,::,,,,inti,,",n.rsh.u,d 

n.,:- :'tr'''eigh the public interest benefits of suJ .ommunication. 
orng so would reasonably be expected
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;=:: - ; - ::-:'_=.: ard Regulatory Requirements

, :- :':-- __--laries Act 1994, wealso reportthefollowing:

:ts: nf o rmat an d pla n io NS wh ich to he est of ou k owledgeion b r n aind be ief were
of o UT a ud it a n d mad e due ve rif lcat i on hereof;

eEinbn, proper books of accounts as required by taw have been kept by the Compny so far as it+or.rl our examination of these books; and

.-:"1-:-..--j:'fnarcialpositionandstatementsofprofitorlossandothercomprehensirrcincomedealt

: -- :':::-: :-e in agreement with the books of accounts and returns

E
Kazi Maqbul Ahmed, FCA

ICAB Enrolment Number : 587

Managing Paftner

Ata khan & Co.

Charlered Accountants

DVC No:2206 1 30587A57 &8329

3

#

=AJ-
dY@G@tr



Pa rtictrlars
., , i::E\T ASSTTS

,, tr,9.:

- : :.: \, T .ISSETS :

|]
.- .- l:ilsll:s & pre-payments

'- ...:.;::itn:s
: - , _, ::::: AccoLtnt

t- r::,a ,5alance

- . {L {SSETS (A+B)

- , ::E\T L]ABII,ITIES:
. _:=.-.:: f Bank 0.D^

- ',: :l .{ccounts
. - _:tport Account

- -- : n Th roLrgli B1'lr,l C

: - ..:..s for other Finance

'":: cURRENT WoRI(ING cAPITAL (B_D)
', iI .{SSETS (A+B_C)

, :, G TERM I,IABII,ITIES:
:. \,.1\CED BY

- -g Term Loan

- ::::i-DifferedLiabilities

EQUITY

Share Capital/Fund
Reserue

GoyL grant
GovL Contribution to Equity
.l.ccumulated profit & loss A,/C

cAPrTAr EMPLOYED (C-D)

- _, _ -:.:s.{ssistant

KHULNA TEXTILE MILLS TIMITED
Bo1.ra Main Roacl, I(hulna

Statement of Financial position
As :l3lthluueiZA2l

Notes

Annx.-A
03.00

s. trhr
Amount in Lac

Amount in Taka

35.48

11.01

33.50

4.26
21,.93

7.31

58.98

671.5a

6L.11
Ll.24
49.88

25.17

11.01

36.72

04.00
05.00
06.00
07.00
08.00

09.00

74.97

4.15
21.58
41.5 0

7.7 4

111.09

36.89

54.93
LL.24
43.69

10.00
11.00
12.00

1 3.00
14,00

15.0 0

_ (4,638.00) (4,56L.s2)

---L4,!!?JZI 
---Zs,srr)

16.00

17.00

t

18.00
19.00

19.00
19.00

Head ofAccounts

Signed in terms ofour annexed report ofeven date

653.6s) .73)

__tL&9?L2) ____-@!25J?I

Managing Director

Kazi Maqbul Ahmed, FCA
ICAB Enrolment Number : 5g7

Managing partner

ATA KHAN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

DVC No:2206130587AS788329

4

2020-20zt 2019-2o20

4,044.06
466.7 4

L,J,/

15 1.5 7

6.77

4,034.05
452.92

2.91

I4A.24
6.77

30.00

21.60
79L.72
158.00 158.00

582.04

30,00
27.60

797.72

p

fufoa-d,
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KHULNA TEXTILE MITLS LIMITED
Boyra Main Road, I0rulna

Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the year ended 30 lune, 2021

Amount in Lac

Notes Amount in TaI<a

2020-202L 20L9-2020

__ -\,.'t^l
:: -- -1-l5l

.: - -- l.l

,:! -:.-Ome

Total

":l -. t30ODS NIANIJF.{CTURED:

. a -a--,",

- '.:: l',iaterials
r- -a:-:lgs

-. "-.=.S

: : :" ',','ageS

. - r. -':,r)'Overhead

.. .,. ',', 

"rta 
in Process

:- .: Finish Goods Stocl<

- - - .: Profit/ Loss
. . :: irt As (%) of sales

- - . :::ative Financial & Selling Expenses

. =:':ting Profit/Loss

. ---:..i'ating Income
', =: Profit/ Loss (Before Tax)

l":;ounts Assistant

2 0,00

21.00

22.00

23.00

24.00

2 5.00

26.00

27.40
28.00

29.00

30.00

31.00

32.00

34.00

63.30 57.11.

63.30
1.25

57.lL
1.22

Head ofAccounts

Signed in terms ofour annexed report ofeven date

_rczq5l ______Gs.q2I

Managing Director

Kazi MaqbulAhmed, FCA

ICAB Enrolment lrlumber: 587

Managing Partner

ATA KHAN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

DVC No:2206130587AS788329

b
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ATA NHAf-l & CO,
Clrarte|ed AccoufttaDts

Particulars
I . .- ,,-t.E_--i_JBllL forward from last year

I(HUINA TEXTITE MILLS LIMITED
Boyra Main Road, Khulna

Statement of Changes in Equity
For the year ended 30 lune, 2021

(5,582.04)

[20.88)

Amountin Lac

(5,5 30.01J

3.86

. , -.: .nt relating to during the year
- -.--..-':'."af)

- , : - lnening Balance of profit & Los.s

:, . rss up to 30-06 -202L
, :.. .1r ailable For Distribution

Total

(5,602.92) (5,526.15)

[5,526.15)

(ss.Bel

(5,602.92)

(62.05)
(5,664.9 7-l 4)
5 664.9 (5,582.04t

Amount in Taka
2020-202L 20L9-2020

6
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KHULNA TEXTILE MILLS TIMITED
Boyra Main Road, Khulna.

Statement of Cash Flow
For The Year Ended 30 lune,2021

f-m Particulars

.,- : ... FromOperatingActivities;

' . . . .'=.:.:rr.ig to during tl-re yc.ar (Current YearJ
: :'. .- - : ; ixed Assets

. .-rated front 0peration :

" ,-:lSr (Decrease) in CurrentAssets
- , . .l =::-.aseJ in Intcr Mill Accounts
.. ,. l,=::ease) in BTMC Cnrrent Accorrnt

' ..:- - =::easeJ 1r'r Ad',,ance, Deposits & Pre-payments
- ,::: s e (Decrease) in Current Liabilities

-.:: -ll:creasel in Cash Credit / Banl< 0.D.
.,.= .l:crease] in Creditors

-.::: i'l.creasej in BTIl,lC Import Account
..' , = 

-lecreaseJ 
in Liabililies for otl.rer Iiinance

. -. = 
-lecrease) 

in Govt. l,oan 'fhrough B'f MC
', .: -:sh Provided/IJsed from Operating Activities

m. Ceqh Flow From InvestingActivities:
i lcreaseJ/Decrease in Fixed Assets

Iet Cash Provided/Used in Investing Activities

-. sl Florv From Financing Activities:
, -.,..: [Decrease) of Other differed liabilities

" :: i:ash Provided/Used from Financing Activities

. . S -irplus/Deficit in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)
: . s: an d Cash Equivalents at beginning of the Year
; ' . s r and Cash Equivalents at end of the Year

Amount in Lac
Amount in Taka

30-46-202L 30-06-2020

(82.e2)

0.64

{82.28)

[s 2_o3J

0.68

[s1.36)

[0.3s]
41,.50

(0.10J

'i.1..32

10.01

[0.s4)
1.3.82

(o.ooJ

29.03
0.11

10.73

[0.00)
0.39

1.3.82
(6.62) 2.71

(0.4e)
(o.4e)

6.18 1..39

6.18 1.39

(0.441
7.74
7.31

3.6L
4.1.3

7.74

7
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A(ql
iTA KHAN & CO.
: -;-:-€i AcccUEtarltS

-1

. - SCOPE OF ATJDIT:

- ,.: Examination was

KHULNA TEXTITE MII,LS LIMITED
Boyra Main Road, Khulna.

Notes to the Accounts
For the year ended 30lune,202I

The Mills was established in the year 1931 by forming a private company Limited by Share
under the name style M/S Acliarya Prafulla chandra cotton Mills Limited and was
'ncorporated on the date of L3 October, 1931. Thereafter the name has changed to M/S
Khulna Textiles Mills Limited on 01 January,7960. After Liberation the mill had been
ralionalized and handed-over its management to Bangiadesh Textiles Mills corporation
:3TN'lCJ vide P'0 27 of \972. The Production of the mill has been suspended ancl laid-off
:lrm the date of 19 fune, 1993.

carried out by referring to the Appointment Letter no.

';'03'0000'102'07.109-17-51 as delineated by the Bangladesh Textiles Mills Corporation
'r particular and other relevant information and explanation gives to us by the Mill
I ianagement and as reqttired for Generally Accepted Auditing standards and such other
-'"1:iting procedures as consiclered necessary under the circumstances in order to satisfy
-:rselt'es for forming an indepenclent opinion. We have adopted such auditing procedures
j, ras to enable us to form an inciependent opinion.

5IGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICES;

Functional and Presentation Currency:

l:;se financial statements are presented in Bangradesh Taka (Tar<a / BDT) which is both.'.r:.;tlon currency and presentation currency of the company. Trre amounts in these
-:.'l'.cial statements have been rounded off to the nearest Taka.

- - ._ .e of estimates and judgment:

- : ::eparation of financial statements in conformity with IAS/IFRS requires management' :'':e judgments, estimates and assumptions that affect the application of accounting
' -''-s and the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, income and expenses. Actual rcsults, -...:er from these estimates.

r:-:.:J., plant and equipment's are stated at their cost less accumulated depreciation in
. : -,: jance with IAS 16 "property, plant and Equipment,'. Full years depreciation is charged
'- ;l:ltion' No depreciation is charge on retirement, irrespective of date of addition or
-=,,:=:ent respectively. Depreciation on all other property, plant and equipment,s are
-- - :-: ..-ed using the straight line balance method.

8



ffl ATA KHAN & CO.
a -;rl+.ed Acc orl nta nts

oe04

oeoS

oz06

ldvance. Deposit and Pre-palrments:

:'- '.-llce are initially lneasttred at cost. After initial recognition, advances are carriecl at cost

..s leductions, adjustments or charges etc. Deposit are measured at payment value.

:.c-PaVtllents are initially measured at cost. After initial recognition, pre-payments are
-::-:-::d at cost less charges etc.

Lash & Cash Equivalents;

"sl: and cash equivalents comprise of cash in hand anci cash at bank that are readily

'.:.,'ertibletoal<nownamountofcashandsubjecttoaninsignificantriskofhanginval,e.

Ircome Tax Expenses:

---lllle Tax Expenses comprises of current and deferred tax. Income tax expenses is
:.::gnized in the Staternent of comprehensive Income anri accounted for in accordance

-:: ihe requirements of IAS 12 : Income Tax.

- - l:iterest Income:

- .;:est income is recognized on accrual basis.

- . F i-esentation of Financial Statement :

' -= presentation of these financial statements is in accordance with the guiclelines
,'. l.led by IAS : 1 presentation of Financial Statements.

.

. -':=:.llent of Financial Position as at the end of the financial period 2019-2020;
, ':,,:.nent of corrpreher.rsive Income for the financial period 2019-2020;
, _r:,.:en.ient of Changing Equity for the financial period Z0|9_Z0ZO;
, ::,tement of Cash Flon, for the financial period 2019_2020;

: - itS, comprising sunlmary of significant accounting policies and explanatory
' :::', aiion.

- : :-.porting Period :

. '.:-.ancial statements of accounting period from 1st 1u|y,201,9 to 3Oth June,20zo

-. ::-','-sion is recognized in the balance sheet when the company has a legal or constructive
- , --:::.on as a result of a past event, it is probable that an outflow of economic benefits will
- = ".;.u:red to settle the obligation and a reliable estimate can be made of the amount of the
:...4:icn. provision is ordinarily ueasured at the best estimate of the expenditure

:=:...:ed to settle the present obligation at the date of balance sheet. where the effect of
.-:-.. r'alue of money is material, the amount of provision is measured at present value of
,,.: expenditure expected to be required to settle the obligation.

9



i.=A KHAN & CO,
- ;-i-rl AacoLrrltants

I \, ^, Particulars

INVESTMENT & OTHER ASSETS:

,{;.INVESTMENT:

^J Income Tax Bond
J) Defense Saving Certificate

Sub-Total:-A
Br-0THER ASSETS:

=l Doubtful Debtors
-l Pro, for others
i' L/C Margin
-_ Rupali Bank, Dhaka

Amount in Taka
2020-2027 20L9-2020

Sub-Total:-B

Total

tX.00 ADVANCE DEPOSIT & PRE-pAyMENTI

139,391
65,034
94,250

802,292

139,391
65,034
9+,250

802,292
l,LO0,g67 1,L0o,967
I,100,967 L,I oo,g67

01 Advance agst. Salaries/Wages (6.01)
a2 Advance TA/DA (6.02)
t-]3 Advance outside party (6.03)
04 Bangladesh Oxygen

05 Cotton Development payra
06 Other Advance (6.04)
A7 Advance Earnest Money Deposit
0B Telephone Security

Total
.{ DUANCE AGAINST SALARY:

Name
' l:. l\'lizanur Rahman

-:.',- off worl<ers / staff s
' l: I{uzibur Rahman

-::: If aksudur Rahmar
i: Slrajul Islam

60,293 78.9A7

60,283

559

62,26t
2,700

31,598

264,7L0

1,375

2,225

78,987

2,559

62,261

2,700

31,598

233,710

1,375

2,225
425,7LL 415,415

Designation
Mill-ln-Charge
Asstt.L/Officer 53,178

+,170
935

2,000

15,703
53,178
4,170

935
5,000

Coronic
S. Staff

Total

10
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ilm, Particulars

Total
-r ::lRT\':

: : -. -- :::.-, []t::ljca1 Conrpany

- _: :.:s:t; Induslries
lr.'.'. :

:. .:- -.-.::l-: l lSe

, u:::tlefs
- :, ,- l:.1;siries

Total

' - ::. .:, 111,.L\CE:

r.m
*

:.:d 0bvdur Rahntan. Advocate. Dhaka

- .. l:rdadul Hoque [ACA)
I f .Lr:'ll Alom Cho. IPLtrchases Asstt.)

- ': -i:lerr.rddin S.D (ExecLrtive Director)
: " i- l.l:lafuz Shoe Store

. I 1: i.hando<er RLrhul Amin (Sr, Aclm. 0fficerJ- " - S:r-'r'ar Hossain [DeeJ
- ::, ':.:'.tnLts Ahnteu [Advocate)

- - ::: Enterprise, Khulna

Total
-:I j,rrLL's [DEBTT) ACCOUNT;

. . . .-I FF CLOSED MILLS:
l l,:,.ra Textile l\{i]ls

- : , .:r:t Textile ltlilis
i..:s & Display Center Dhaka.

- Ls:ro Samver, Motijheel
, :::.:r-o Samver, Bagerhat

-,... 
:.:a \Voolen ivlill's- r:.rgar.nati Textile Mills

: l natpur Textile Mills
Sub Total

Amount in Taka
2020-202L ?019-2A20

259

300

18,314

5,07 4

9,307

1,550

1.7,000

6,000

5,016

s59 ____zEI2_

259

300

2,000

IB,3I4
5,07 4

9,307

1,550

17,000

6,000

5,016

62,261 62,26L

50,000

40,950

L0,982

2,174

6,373
+52

23,859

130,000

19,000

40,950

70,982

2,174

6,313
/ )a
AJL

23,859

130,000

264,71O 233,770

43,110
2,626

10,000
2,000

16,060
1,500

24,51.7

19,000

43,170
2,626

10,0 00

2,000
16,060

1,500
8,814

118,913 B+,110

t1



fll: :-j :rHAf'J & co.
F\v :::::.irnn:s

.:-

B

c

D

f,

tr

rI

GI

Particulars

HAND OVER MILLS:
01 Dhaka Cotton Mills
0Z 0lympia Textile Mills

Sub Total
SOID OVER MILLS:

01 Sharmin Textile Mills
AZ KishorganjTextileMills
03 Madaripur Textile Mills
04 Barisal Textile Mill.s
05 Engineering Industries Ltcl,
06 Zinnath Textile Mills
07 Noakhali Textile Mills
0B Satrang Textile Mills

Sub Total
BAIIIGLADESH owNERs MILL,S:

01 Alhaj Textile Mills
02 Asraf Textile Mills
03 Goalando Textile Mills
04 Maina Moti Textile Mills
05 Chittagong Textile Mills
06 Quashem Textile Mills

RU!$NING MILLS, 
tub Total

01 Sundarbon Textile Mills
02 Darowani Textile Miils

Sub Total
UQUIDATED MILLS:

1 Chisry Texriie Mills
02 Bangladesh Textile Mills
13 Dhakasori Cotton Mills

Sub Total
Grand Total

E[}TC CURRENT ACCOUNTS:

EJIC Current Accounts

Total

tr{SH & BANK BATANCE:

]1 CASH IN HAND:
Cash in hand

Sub-Total
:] CASHATBANK:

1. Janata Bank, STD_36000119
2. Sonali Bank, STD_395
3. Sonali Bank, STD_33

Sub-Total

Grand Total

lL7,gg7 ll7,g97
______?1222!3_ ____Jt59A!9_

4,L49,708

---------___:_ _____augs _

1. B 2,918
__gdgL _231s_

34,546 34,5+6
568 27,568

6?,L14 62,L74
27

28,457
22,225

116,291
2,7 44

37,678
564,824
28,250
2L

28,457
22,225

116,297
2,744

37,678
564,824
28,250
2L,0500

821,519 8?,1,5L9

491,369

10,57 4
20L,150

542
64

6,172

491,369
10,57+

201,150
542

64
6,1,72

709,971 70g,g7l

337,38't
2 348

362,729

337,381
25,348

29,51,7

12,825
75,561

362,729

29,511
12,825
7 6L

189,138
132,858
394,460

278,271
32,879

+59,703
776,456

-'
77 852

Amount in Taka
2020-2021 zol 9-2020

12

737,3 53 ____173JJ!_



.:-{ <HAN & CG.
. - :;::-acl,ntants-

Particulars Amount in Taka
2020-2021 2079-2020

.{CCOUNT PAYABT,E:

i:r,,'ision ior Salary & wages [june-20J
:::,.'ision for Audit fees fin Details-11.01)
::':,,'ision for land Tax
.:-. iston for others (Nervspaper, PItoto state, Telephone)

Total
I\TER MILL ACCOUNTS (CREDIT):

:ArD OFF/ CLOSED MrLLS:
: : j::o Santver, Daulatpur
..::a \Voolen Mill's
.:rad Bawani Textile Mills

: ..r:t Textile Mills
....:ra Textile Mills

, '.:rpur Textiie Mills
Sub-Total

.:1\D OVER MILL'S:
I -:rro Textile Mills

'l=.hna Textile Mills
:'. ., n Industries

Sub-Total
: lr LD OVERS MILLS ;

' .:ioor Spg. Cotton Mills
, -...Sil Textile Mills
r -::-ang Textile Mills

Sub-Total
: {\GLADESH OWNERS:
: - :':isor.Ii Spg. Cotton Mills
. lextile Mills
' ,:. a Textile Mitls

. _ :'a Spg. Cotton Mills
: .. : Star Textile Mills

Sub-Total

15,156,500 14,024.276

268,224

66,000

74,795,049
11 1A1a l ,LL I

171,726

56,000
13,795,049

1,5 01

75,676
28,583

3,160
14,07 4
21,243
21,050

15,67 6
28,583

3,1 60
7+,07 4

21,2+3
2t,050

L03,797 \o3,787

1.3,91.4

735,241

1,151

13,914

135,247

1,151
150,306 150,306

14,612

5,61.2

7 295
27,519

6,760

11,399

2,643

1,500

5,829

14,612

5,6T2

7,295
27,519

6,7 60

11,399

2,6+3

1,5 00

5,829
29,730 29,L30

fJ

ff



:-d (tA\J & co.
---.'i: i::a-t:ants

Particulars

RU\NING MILLS:

-i .,:rdarbon Textile Mills
3:ngal Textile Mills
i:ishahi Textile Mills
I :ior,iani Textile Mills

Sub-Total
L]QUIDATED MILLS;
-. ;::ta1 Textile Mills

Sub-Total

Grand Total

Amountin Taka
2020-202L 20L9-2020

87,298
73,888

3,909

193,751

87,298
73,888

3,909
1.93,75L

358,945

8,070

359,845

8,070
8,070 8,070

676,656

1.1S] BTMC HEAD OFFICE ACCOUNTS:

tsTMC Import Accounts
tsTlvIC Current Accounts

403,404,897

1,000,951

4C3,404,897

Total

,.\.T. LOAN:

- ': Loan received through BTMC agst, Salary wages
:: '-l s

. ,- .tlterest
- ,': Loan received through BTMC agst. Option

.. --e5
' ...rterest

, : Loan received thror.rgh BTMC agst.
. . :.:i/resignation/death etc

- :'3st on retired/resignation
Total

. ItsILITIES FOR OTHER FINNANCE:

- I Security & 0ther Deposit Note:-15.01
. I Provident Fund Trust
- 3 Salary & Wages Credit Balance

-i Parties Income Tax & Vat
-r Liabilities to P,F 10%

Total

46,674,757 45.292.015

,848 403,404,897

lf,.I

EI

L6,520,072

22,869,654

3,849,252

2,759,914

263,500

411,,7 65

1,6,520,072

21,710,835

3,849,252

2,557,671

263,500

390,685

118,5 2 5

20,000

17,478

16,778

63,954

1,78,525

89,996

82,289
290,810

14

676.656

236,735



:-A KHAN & CO"
- :':-:: \:CCUIttants

I \;r, Particulars Amount in Taka
z020-2021 zoLg-2020

. ] - ]. SCHEDULE OF SECUITITY & OTHER DEPOSIT

Sl, No. Name
01 Md. Abdul Khaleque, S/O : Late Mozaffar Hossain
02 " Kamrul Islam, S/O : Late Bahar Ali
03 " Abdur Rasid, C/No: s5a[Rg]
04 Mrs Rahima Khatun, W/0 :Abul Kalam
05 " Nilufa Rahman, S/0 : A. Rahaman, SonaclangKhulna
06 " Malati Das, W/0 : Raton Das
07 Md. Zakir Hossian, S/0: Late Hanif Mia
08 " Shah lalal, S/O : Muzibor Farazi
09 Hafiz Md. Abdul Quddus Mridha, Muazzin, Mosque
10 Md. Masr.rdar Rahaman, S/0 : Md. yousuf Ali
11 " ivlozammel tlaque, C/NO : l2Z0
1Z " Hanif, Vill : Ghate, p.S. Murali, perojpur
L3 " Nazrul Islam, S/0 : Sk, Motiar Rahman
14 " Delwar Hossian, S/0 : Late Kalu Mia
15 " Panna Mia, S/0 : Ab. Wahab Talukdar, Boyra
16 Mr. Kartik Chandra, S/0 : Shashadar
17 Md. Anial Hossain, S/0 : Kadam Ali Sarcler
18 " Abdul Hal<im, S/O : Mashirucldin Flawlad. Ir,Iadari
1.9 " Rubya Mannan, D/0 : Ab : Matin, Sonaclanga, I{hulna
Z0 Hafiz Md. Mofazzal Hossain, pesh lmam, KTM. Mosque
27 Md. A. Rashid Howlader S/O : Late Tazuddin l.lawlader
ZZ Mr. Niranjan I(r. Mond. S/0 : Late Inder Mondal, Boyra
23 Md. Mijanur Rahman, S/O : Late Abul Kashem, Ramatpur
24 " Molruya Mannan, S/0 : Ab. Mannan, Sonadanga, Khulna
25 " Shorab Hossain, S/0 : Late Rahmanuddin
?6 " Mahabub Alom, S/0 : A. Rashid, Barisal
27 " Babul Hawlader, Joragate, Khulna
l8 Mr. Niranjan DaS, S/0 : Late ll.ati Kanta Das
29 Md. Rafique Beg, S/0 : Late Ab. Samd Beg
30 " Elias Hossain, Karim Nagar, Khulna
31 " Flafizur Rahman, S/0 : Hamid Mridha
32 Rozina Barai, C/NO: 620, released
33 Hafiz Commissioner, I(hulna
3+ Wahiduzzaman,l(rulna
35 Md. Razu Biswas
35 Miss. Rehana Begum

Total

2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
4,000
2,00a
4,00c
2,000
2,00a
2,00a
2,000
2,0a0
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
1.,625

900
27,000
21,000

118,525

15
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ATA KHAt'l & CO"
a -*1 rtered Accounta ntE

Particulars

, - - OTHER DIFFERED LIABILITIES:

Provision for Gratuity
?reliberation Liabilities:

Sub-Total
Jpening Balance

?roi,ision made agt. dr-rring this year
lror,ision Adjustment during this year

Sub-'Iotal
,:ss : Payment made during the year

Total

: . SH,IRE CAPITAL FUND:

IsSUED SUBSCRIBED PAID UP CAPITAL:
:,1,i up capital consist or 3,00,000 Share of
-:,.10 each

Total

RESERVES:

Capital Reserves:
-tl'estment reserves

Sub-Total
Golt Grant:
i;,rt. Grant for option

Sub-Total
Gort Contribution by Equity:

"rJP Contribution to Equity
Sub-TotaI

i.ei.rnd during the year

Grand Total

Amount in Taka
zo20-2021 20L9-2020

4,987,660 4,369,L80

4,997,660
4,369,180

1.69,400
1,7 65,039
6,303,620
1,315,960

________!9W,660 4369,L8O

3,000,000 3,000,000

.000.000 3,000,000

2,159,539 2,1,59,539
2,L59,539

79,1.71,728

2,t59,539

79 771 728
79,171,728 79,L7t,728

1F,800,000 15,800,000
15,800,000 15,800,000

_______15&q!,9@_

4,966,303
1.,363,592

4,348,71,0
7,362,764

________6322,825 sJ11,47s

4,369,LBA
4,229,560

. 1_39,620

4,369,1,g6

. ] .,:\lRESIED ADMINISTRATIVE & SELLING EXPENSES:

- :..:-.strative Expenses [3 2.01J
I -,:.-ra1 Expenses {32.02)

Total

t7

A('

( \.-

15,800,000



J-: NIHA! & CO

Particulars

A,DMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES I

Salaries & Wages 32.01(Al
Repairs & Maintenance materials (out)
Depreciation
Power/Electricity
[.and development Tax (Prov.)
Rent, Rates & Taxes:- (Municipal Tax)
Printing & Stationary
Advertisement & Publicity
Postage & Telegram
Telephone & Truncal
TA/DA & Conveyance

Iervspaper & Periodicals
Legal Fees & charges

3ank Charge

-:-'r.iit Fees

}"iform & Liveries
Jrcup term Insurance
::::ertainment & Ceremonial Exp

M:icellaneous Exp

Total

Amount in Taka
2020-2021 zo19-2020

3,690,481

64,1.37

52,770
1,000,000

9,821.

6,+76

2,809,480
42,292
67,513
39,000

1.,1t6,839
9,821.

1.0,867

7,866
1,405
1,900

46,460
2,099

49,800
+,976

10,000

1,400
2,584

34,459
2,351,

11,080
4,906

10,000
3,090

26,840
18,455
27,453

L7,094
27,132
84,166

4,966,303 +3+sJLCI

18
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